

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mrs B A Hall

**Respondents:** (1) Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust

(2) Bridgewater Community Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

**HELD AT:** Manchester **ON:** 3 October 2018

**BEFORE:** Employment Judge Holmes

## **REPRESENTATION:**

Claimant: Mr A Rocycki, Counsel

Respondents: (1)Miss J Commelly , Counsel

(2) Mr M Leach, Solicitor

## **CONSENT JUDGMENT**

It is the judgment of the Tribunal by consent that, terms of settlement having been agreed between the parties, the claims are stayed until 9 November 2018 for implementation of those terms, whereupon, with the claimant's consent, given through her Counsel, they will stand dismissed upon withdrawal by her.

**Employment Judge Holmes** 

Dated: 4 October 2018

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
24 October 2018
FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

## Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employmenttribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.